Page 1
© 2024 OmniOn Power Inc. All rights reserved. Infinity Individual to Bulk Converter Shelf_QSG Rev. 3.1
This shelf converts: -48Vdc to +24Vdc with NE075DC24A converters
-48Vdc to +12Vdc with NE075DC12A converters
+24Vdc to -48Vdc with NE040DC48A converters
+24Vdc to -48Vdc with NE030DC48A converters
A system can be configured with 1, or 2 shelves.
Refer to Infinity Converter Brochure for details and accessories.

J1
Alarm Output Cable 24AWG solid
Ordering Codes Cable Length
CC848890153 5 ft
CC848865980 15 ft
CC848817651 50 ft
CC848817668 150 ft
Pin Color Description
1 BK Output: R3 = Rtn
2 BR Output: R2 = Rtn
3 R Output: R1 = Rtn
4 O Output: PMN Rtn
5 Y Output: PMJ Rtn
6 G Output: R3 = Converter Distribution Fuse
7 BL Output: R2 = Converter Fail
8 V Output: R1 = Very Low System Voltage
9 S Output: PMN
10 W Output: PMJ
J2
Alarm Input Cable 24AWG solid
Ordering code Cable length
CC848890203 5 ft
CC848853614 15 ft
CC848890211 50 ft
CC848890228 150 ft
Pin Color Description
1 Y Input: SPD Fail
2 S --
3 O Input: AUX MAJ
4 V Input: Air Cond. Fail
5 W Input: Door Open
6 BL -48V
7 BR -48V
8 BK -48V
Specifications and Application
Specifications and ordering information are in the Infinity Converter Brochure available at
• Equipment and subassembly ports:
1. are suitable for connection to intra-building or unexposed wiring or
cabling
2. can be connected to shielded intra-building cabling grounded at both
ends
• Grounding / Bonding Network – Connect to an Isolated Ground Plane (Isolated Bonding Network) or an
Integrated Ground Plane (Mesh-Bonding Network or Common Bonding Network).
• Installation Environment - Install in Network Telecommunication Facilities, OSP, or where NEC applies.
• Battery return may be either Isolated DC return (DC-I) or Common DC return (DC-C).
Reference Documents
These documents are available at https://omnionpower.com
Document Title
850035894 Galaxy Pulsar Edge Quick Start Guide
CC848815341 Pulsar Edge Controller Family Product Manual
 Infinity Converter Brochure
Page 8